

TD102487345 Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 10/02)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	Please record the attached original documents or copy then
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Infinity Radio License Inc.	Name: Infinity Radio Operations Inc.
manny readice alcoholo me.	
	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1515 Broadway
Corporation-State	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association
	General Partnership
Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
OtherExecution Date: April 2, 2002	representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: April 6, 600	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
Additional number(s) atta	ached Yes V No
Additional number(s) atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
Additional number(s) atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Additional number(s) atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
Additional number(s) atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Rebecca Borden	6. Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Rebecca Borden	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional number(s) atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Rebecca Borden	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional number(s) atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Rebecca Borden	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional number(s) atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Rebecca Borden Internal Address:Viacom	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional number(s) atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Rebecca Borden	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional number(s) atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Rebecca Borden Internal Address:Viacom	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional number(s) atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Rebecca Borden Internal Address:Viacom Street Address:1515 Broadway	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional number(s) atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Rebecca Borden Internal Address:Viacom Street Address:1515 Broadway City:_New York State:_NYZip:_10036	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional number(s) atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Rebecca Borden Internal Address:Viacom Street Address:1515 Broadway City:_New York	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional number(s) atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Rebecca Borden Internal Address:Viacom Street Address:1515 Broadway City:_New York State:_NYZip:_10036	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional number(s) atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Rebecca Borden Internal Address:Viacom Street Address:1515 Broadway City:_New York	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional number(s) atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Rebecca Borden Internal Address:Viacom Street Address:1515 Broadway City:New York State:NYZip:10036 DO NOT USE:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional number(s) atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Rebecca Borden Internal Address:Viacom Street Address:1515 Broadway City:_New York	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Washington, D.C. 20231

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INFINITY RADIO LICENSE INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INFINITY RADIO LICENSE INC." TO "INFINITY RADIO OPERATIONS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2002, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Darriet Smith Hindson Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1702119

DATE: 04-04-02 **TRADEMARK**

REEL: 002769 FRAME: 0168

2342380 8100

020213024

Delaware

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

INFINITY RADIO LICENSE INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation") is Infinity Radio License Inc.
- 2. The certificate of incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article thereof numbered "1." and by substituting in lieu of said Article 1., the following new Article 1.:
 - "1. The name of the corporation is: Infinity Radio Operations Inc."
- 3. The amendment of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Dated: March 27, 2002

Michael D. Fricklas

Executive Vice President and Secretary

634805v1

03/26/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002769 FRAME: 0169

Schedule "A"

Application/

Registration No. Mark Class No.

2329689 KZZO 38: Radio broadcasting services.

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/02/2003 REEL: 002769 FRAME: 0170